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megol Sägekettenoel 100 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Issue date: 94.11 

Lubricant with a specially added adhesive and wear preventing additives. Used for continuous loss 

process when normal lubricating oils are thrown off by vibration or rotation such as motor saw chains, 

saw frames and the like. 
 

Characteristic data 

 

                             Approx. values 

ISO viscosity class DIN 51519 100 

Viscosity at   40°C 

Viscosity at 100°C 

Viscosity index 

Colour pursuant to ASTM 

Density at 15°C 

Flash point 

Pour point 

Ash, oxide 

DIN 51562 

DIN 51562 

DIN ISO 2909 

DIN 51578 

DIN 51757 

DIN ISO 2592 

DIN ISO 3016 

DIN EN 7 

mm²/s 

mm²/s 
 

 

 

 

kg/m³ 

°C 

°C 

g/100 g 

100 

13.5 

130 

8 

890 

200 

-25 

0.5 


